

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2022 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2022 SUMMARIZED YTD	2022 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2022	Prior Years	2022	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2022 Budget Year	YTD	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2022 BGT PCT	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	623,551.24	11,574.45	193,741.82	205,316.27						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	623,551.24	11,574.45	193,741.82	205,316.27						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	623,551.24	11,574.45	193,741.82	205,316.27						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2110	PCard Suspense Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,158.00	-6.17	1,749.30	1,743.13						
2110	PCard Suspense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,158.00	-6.17	1,749.30	1,743.13						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,526.86	0.00	95,038.53	95,038.53						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,526.86	0.00	95,038.53	95,038.53						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,368.86	-6.17	96,787.83	96,781.66						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6311	Federal Grants	-2,425,385.00	-2,425,385.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,101,333.00	2,101,333.00	87%	-324,052.00	87%	87%	92%	
6321	State Grants	-7,686,090.00	-7,686,090.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,015,813.00	5,015,813.00	65%	-2,670,277.00	65%	65%	92%	
6323	State Direct	-1,816,215.00	-1,816,215.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89,868.48	0.00	1,008,529.00	1,008,529.00	56%	-807,686.00	56%	56%	92%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-11,927,690.00	-11,927,690.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89,868.48	0.00	8,125,675.00	8,125,675.00	68%	-3,802,015.00	68%	68%	92%	
6444	Other Fees	-24,578.00	-24,578.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,578.00	24,578.00	100%	0.00	100%	100%	92%	
6400	Charges for Services	-24,578.00	-24,578.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,578.00	24,578.00	100%	0.00	100%	100%	92%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
6751	Contributions	-548,239.00	-548,239.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,793.00	2,793.00	1%	-545,446.00	1%	1%	92%	
6700	Other Revenue	-548,239.00	-548,239.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,793.00	2,793.00	1%	-545,446.00	1%	1%	92%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-1,214,873.00	-1,214,873.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	719,873.00	719,873.00	59%	-495,000.00	59%	59%	92%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-1,214,873.00	-1,214,873.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	719,873.00	719,873.00	59%	-495,000.00	59%	59%	92%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-13,715,380.00	-13,715,380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89,868.48	0.00	8,872,919.00	8,872,919.00	65%	-4,842,461.00	65%	65%	92%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,982,350.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7112	Executive	0.00	98,209.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,068.74	0.00	-93,464.87	-93,464.87	0%	4,744.94	95%	95%	92%	
7113	Professional	0.00	1,003,152.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-73,593.13	0.00	-799,873.90	-799,873.90	0%	203,278.44	80%	80%	92%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,129,152.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-182,126.49	0.00	-1,849,114.96	-1,849,114.96	0%	280,037.72	87%	87%	92%	
7115	Wages	0.00	320,503.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,697.63	0.00	-186,658.22	-186,658.22	0%	133,845.34	58%	58%	92%	
7121	Fica	0.00	271,652.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,846.46	0.00	-215,827.51	-215,827.51	0%	55,825.37	79%	79%	92%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	267,841.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,639.20	0.00	-218,508.80	-218,508.80	0%	49,333.18	82%	82%	92%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	13,892.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-606.16	0.00	-7,033.07	-7,033.07	0%	6,858.93	51%	51%	92%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,872.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-124.67	0.00	-4,178.30	-4,178.30	0%	694.42	86%	86%	92%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	40,126.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,180.81	0.00	-33,100.03	-33,100.03	0%	7,026.54	82%	82%	92%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	807,606.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-54,385.58	0.00	-650,344.18	-650,344.18	0%	157,262.36	81%	81%	92%	
7132	Dental	0.00	20,915.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,050.78	0.00	-12,153.55	-12,153.55	0%	8,761.63	58%	58%	92%	
7133	Vision	0.00	4,424.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-577.42	0.00	-6,658.26	-6,658.26	0%	-2,233.54	150%	150%	92%	
7100	Personnel Services	4,982,350.98	4,982,350.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-382,897.07	0.00	-4,076,915.65	-4,076,915.65	82%	905,435.33	82%	82%	92%	
7200	Supplies	659,146.63	0.00	0.00	512.72	-1,193.41	-1,448.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-935.51	0%	0%	92%	
7200	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-972.00	-972.00	0%	-972.00	0%	0%	92%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	11,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-86.74	-18.52	-15,376.95	-15,395.47	0%	-3,476.95	129%	129%	92%	
7221	Food	0.00	328,270.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,954.32	0.00	-71,174.90	-71,174.90	0%	257,095.10	22%	22%	92%	
7222	Cleaning Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-88.00	-88.00	0%	-88.00	0%	0%	92%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	53,391.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,399.55	0.00	-32,494.73	-32,494.73	0%	20,896.77	61%	61%	92%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	195,650.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,341.68	-2,795.96	-3,894.57	-6,690.53	0%	191,755.65	2%	2%	92%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	176,700.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,496.17	0.00	-74,339.65	-74,339.65	0%	102,361.18	42%	42%	92%	
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-242.79	-147.61	-390.40	0%	-147.61	0%	0%	92%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	26,000.00</														

Department: G
As of: 2022-11-30

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2022 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2022 SUMMARIZED YTD	2022 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2022	Prior Years	2022	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2022 Budget Year	YTD	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2022 BGT PCT	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7331	Insurance	0.00	34,785.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,679.32	-40,679.32	0%	0%	-5,894.32	117%	117%	92%
7332	Printing	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,018.00	-1,992.85	-15,940.34	-17,933.19	0%	0%	-11,940.34	399%	399%	92%
7334	Rent	0.00	19,940.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,360.95	-4,960.45	-11,223.22	-16,183.67	0%	0%	8,716.78	56%	56%	92%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-714.00	0.00	-1,736.98	-1,736.98	0%	0%	-1,736.98	0%	0%	92%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	3,078,415.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-198,836.78	-1,582.40	-2,038,327.84	-2,039,910.24	0%	0%	1,040,087.34	66%	66%	92%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	4,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,131.18	0.00	-49,021.74	-49,021.74	0%	0%	-44,771.74	1153%	1153%	92%
7347	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26.25	-26.25	0%	0%	-26.25	0%	0%	92%
7353	Payment To State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-720.00	-720.00	0%	0%	-720.00	0%	0%	92%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,761.00	-13,761.00	0%	0%	-8,761.00	275%	275%	92%
7375	Res Typ Interpreter	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	200.00	0%	0%	92%
7388	Employee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	840.00	0.00	701.37	701.37	0%	0%	701.37	0%	0%	92%
7300	Purchased Services	3,620,418.60	3,622,129.78	0.00	337.00	-422.60	-20,190.57	-234,474.42	-8,535.70	-2,597,889.02	-2,606,424.72	1,002,676.01	72%	1,004,387.19	72%	72%	92%
7400	Special Services	3,627,377.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	184,119.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,872.60	0.00	-94,346.14	-94,346.14	0%	0%	89,772.86	51%	51%	92%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	1,633,379.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-32,637.59	0.00	-441,012.35	-441,012.35	0%	0%	1,192,366.65	27%	27%	92%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	1,764,329.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-70,030.91	0.00	-838,314.03	-838,314.03	0%	0%	926,015.66	48%	48%	92%
7447	Outreach	0.00	101,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,290.28	0.00	-85,676.23	-85,676.23	0%	0%	15,323.77	85%	85%	92%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,476.80	-20,476.80	0%	0%	54,523.20	27%	27%	92%
7400	Special Services	3,627,377.69	3,757,827.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-120,831.38	0.00	-1,479,825.55	-1,479,825.55	2,147,552.14	41%	2,278,002.14	39%	39%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	271,213.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,682.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	-14,682.85	0%	0%	92%
7531	Furniture & Fixtures	0.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,785.25	0.00	-4,785.25	-4,785.25	0%	0%	7,214.75	40%	40%	92%
7532	Machnry & Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,522.00	0.00	-19,745.00	-19,745.00	0%	0%	-19,745.00	0%	0%	92%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-192,321.57	-192,321.57	0%	0%	-172,321.57	962%	962%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	271,213.10	32,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,682.85	-16,307.25	0.00	-216,851.82	-216,851.82	39,678.43	85%	-199,534.67	678%	724%	92%
7900	Charges From County Agents	554,873.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	529,159.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-554,873.00	-554,873.00	0%	0%	-25,714.00	105%	105%	92%
7900	Charges from County Agents	554,873.00	529,159.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-554,873.00	-554,873.00	0.00	100%	-25,714.00	105%	105%	92%
	TOTAL EXPENSES	13,715,380.00	13,715,380.00	0.00	849.72	-1,616.01	-36,321.65	-773,788.58	-11,592.97	-9,163,423.96	-9,175,016.93	4,516,484.11	67%	4,516,484.11	67%	67%	92%